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AGENDA

THURSDAY, 25 FEBRUARY 2021

AT 9:30 AM VIA ZOOM

Minutes and related issues

Adoption of the agenda

Minutes of the meeting of 7 January 2021

Matters arising from the minutes

Faculty issues

External examiners for taught programmes

4.1

4.1.1

4.1.2

4.1.3

4.1.4

4.1.5

4.1.6

4.2

Nominations

University of South Wales
Professional Doctorate in Elite Performance (Sport)
Manchester University

BA in International Relations
University of Cambridge

Modules in DCUBS

University of Limerick

Modules in DCUBS

University of Stirling

MSc in Nursing: Advanced Practice
Metanoia Institute

MSc in Psychotherapy

Renewal of appointment/changes to duties

No items



5. Other issues: Faculty

5.1 Open Education

5.1.1 Student registration on two qualifications

5.1.2 Module exemption request: BSc in Information Technology

5.2  DCU Business School

5.2.1 Legacy readmission request: MSc in Investment, Treasury, and Banking
5.3 Faculty of Science & Health

5.3.1 Nomination re. PPR External Expert: School of Physical Sciences

5.3.2 Framework for consideration of students with outstanding assessment
material for Category 2 modules in exceptional circumstances

5.4 Faculty of Humanities & Social Sciences
5.4.1 FETAC entry pathway to the BA in Jazz and Contemporary Music

Performance (JZCM) programme for 2021/22 entry.

C: Other issues (not Faculty-specific)

6. Amendment to Marks and Standards 2021-2022: Classification of Level 9,
Graduate Certificate and Graduate Diplomas

7. Further Education Entry Routes to DCU Undergraduate Programmes
8. Update on Academic Integrity and Plagiarism Policy
9. DCU Online Examinations Supplemental Regulations

10. Any other business

Date of next meeting:

Thursday, 1 April 2021

9.30 a.m. via Zoom







